PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eugene PRETORIUS	11/28/2011
Otto Marsel STRYDOM	11/30/2011
Matthys Louwrens CRONJE	11/28/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diacoustic Medical Devices (Pty) Ltd	
Street Address:	19 Quantum Street, Techno Park	
City:	Stellenbosch	
State/Country:	SOUTH AFRICA	
Postal Code:	7600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13821121

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-455-3800 Email: hmccarty@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20421.4USWO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Larson

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment_4USWO#page1.tif source=assignment_4USWO#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029933 FRAME: 0698

502255318

VON SEIDELS Intellectual Property Attorneys

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA PATENTS ACT, 1978

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS We PRETORIUS, Eugene STRYDOM, Otto Marsel CRONJE, Matthys Louwrens

of

17 Marinda Crescent, Kuilsriver, Western Cape, 7580, South Africa

17 Park Street, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa

5 Carissa Street, Somerset West, 7130, South Africa

("the Assignors")

are the inventors of an invention entitled:

"A SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CLASSIFYING A HEART SOUND"

AND WHEREAS

DIACOUSTIC MEDICAL DEVICES (PTY) LTD

of

19 Quantum Street, Techno Park, Stellenbosch, 7600, South Africa

("the Assignee")

has for good and sufficient consideration agreed to acquire from the Assignors the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof, together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world;

NOW THEREFORE the Assignors hereby assign to the Assignee, the Assignee's successors or assigns; the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention all rights, emoluments and advantages whatsoever under or in respect thereof together with the right to apply for the grant of Letters Patent in any country in the world in the Assignee's name and the Assignor further undertakes to sign all documents necessary for the purpose of filing and prosecuting applications for the grant of such Letters Patent.

This assignment shall be effective from 24 August 2011.

As Wilnesses:	Date: 28-(1-201)
2. M	Signed: FRETORIUS, Eugene
As Witnesses;	Date: 30-11-2011
2.	Signed: STRYDOM, Otto Marsél

VS Ref: P2154PC00/EV

M

REEL: 029933 FRAME: 0699

As Witnesses:

1. Addyloun

2.

Date: 28/11/201

Signed: CRONJE. Matthys Louwrens

VS Ref: P2154PC00/EV

06/12 2011 MAR 10:17 [Nº PATENTE] 2003

REEL: 029933 FRAME: 0700